## DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION



## Jakarta, 10 June 2024

To comply with the provisions of OJK Regulation No. 31/POJK.04/2015 on Disclosure of Material Information or Facts by Listed Companies or Public Companies, we hereby for and on behalf of PT Bank Central Asia Tbk (the "Company") provide the following Report on Material Information or Facts:

3. Description of Material Information or Facts  1. The Company's resolved to app Rekan (a member network) - a Refinancial Service records of the December 2024.  2. In accordance to Partners of the Accounting Firm Rekan "KAP TW Mala Mukti SH, decided to change to the Record of the Accounting Firm Rekan "KAP TW Mala Mukti SH, decided to change the Record of the Record of the Accounting Firm Rekan "KAP TW Mala Mukti SH, decided to change the Record of the Record of the Accounting Firm Rekan "KAP TW Mala Mukti SH, decided to change the Record of	f Public Accounting Firm s Annual GMS dated March 14, 2024 has point KAP Tanudiredja, Wibisana, Rintis & per firm of the Pricewaterhouse Coopers global Registered Public Accounting Firm with the ces Authority to audit/examine the books and Company for the financial year ended 31 d. to the Deed of Statement of Resolution of the Private Partnership (Maatschaap) of Public (KAP) Tanudiredja, Wibisana, Rintis & WRR" No.1 dated May 2, 2024 made before, LLM Notary in South Jakarta, the Partnershipe the name of KAP Tanudiredja, Wibisana,
3. Description of Material Information or Facts  1. The Company's resolved to app Rekan (a member network) - a Refinancial Service records of the December 2024.  2. In accordance to Partners of the Accounting Firm Rekan "KAP TW Mala Mukti SH, decided to change to the Record of the Company's resolved to app Rekan "KAP TW Mala Mukti SH, decided to change to the Record of the Company's resolved to app Rekan (a member network) - a Refinancial Service records of the December 2024.	s Annual GMS dated March 14, 2024 has point KAP Tanudiredja, Wibisana, Rintis & per firm of the Pricewaterhouse Coopers global Registered Public Accounting Firm with the ces Authority to audit/examine the books and Company for the financial year ended 31 d. to the Deed of Statement of Resolution of the Private Partnership (Maatschaap) of Public m (KAP) Tanudiredja, Wibisana, Rintis & WRR" No.1 dated May 2, 2024 made before , LLM Notary in South Jakarta, the Partners
3. According to the Jumadi, Rianto Pricewaterhouse 2024, stated that - there is a Wibisana, Ri & Rekan; - the amendm 4. Based on the in change in the na Rekan to KAP composition of Rianto & Rekan Tanudiredja, Wib Therefore, pursu Regulation No. Accountant Ser Rintis, Jumadi,	rs to KAP Rintis, Jumadi, Rianto & Partners. Le Letter of the Public Accounting Firm of Rintis, Lo & Rekan (a member firm of the Le Coopers global network) dated June 6,
	rial impact on the Company's operations, legal condition or business continuity.

PT BANK CENTRAL ASIA TBK

Head Office: Menara BCA Grand Indonesia, Jl. MH Thamrin No. 1 Jakarta 10310 Tel. (021) 2358-8000

Fax. (021) 2358-8300



## **DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION**

	Company's operational activities, legal, financial condition, or going concern	
5.	Other information	N/A

\*\*\*

## PT BANK CENTRAL ASIA TBK

**Corporate Secretary** 

Alamat : Jl. MH Thamrin No. 1

Menara BCA Grand Indonesia 20th Floor

Jakarta Pusat Telepon : (021) 2358-8000 Fax : (021) 2358-8300

E-mail : investor\_relations@bca.co.id

Head Office: Menara BCA Grand Indonesia, Jl. MH Thamrin No. 1 Jakarta 10310 Tel. (021) 2358-8000

Fax. (021) 2358-8300